

Market Announcement

28 November 2022

Euroz Hartleys Group Limited (ASX: EZL) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Euroz Hartleys Group Limited ('EZL') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of EZL, pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital reduction and share cancellation.

Issued by

Scarlette de Lavaine

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



ABN 53 000 364 465

Ms Laura Gomme
Senior Adviser, Listing Compliance
ASX Limited
Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

28 November 2022

VIA EMAIL: <u>laura.gomme@asx.com.au</u>

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Laura,

RE: EUROZ HARTLEYS GROUP LIMITED - URGENT REQUEST FOR SUSPENSION

Euroz Hartleys Group Limited (ASX: EZL) (the **Company**) requests a voluntary suspension of its securities pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information:

- The Company requests the voluntary suspension in accordance with the agreed timetable announced to ASX regarding the Capital Reduction and Share Cancellation as approved by the shareholders at the Company's Annual General Meeting on 17 November 2022.
- The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday 29 November 2022.
- As previously advised to ASX, the voluntary suspension from trading is required to
 enable the Company and its share registry to apply the approved Capital Reduction and
 Share Cancellation and to provide certainty to shareholders and the market that trades
 are being conducted on a reconstructed basis ensuring an orderly and efficient market.
- The Company is not aware of any reason why the request for the suspension should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Anthony Hewett

Group Company Secretary
Euroz Hartleys Group Limited

111